504421456 06/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4468156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BW MANUFACTURING, INCORPORATED	06/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BW MANUFACTURING, LLC
Street Address:	321 N CLARK ST
Internal Address:	STE 2800
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7997960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)267-2210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: CROORK@HMBLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: KATE KANABAY
Address Line 1: 500 W MADISON ST

Address Line 2: STE 3700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:KATE KANABAYSIGNATURE:/KATE KANABAY/DATE SIGNED:06/20/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED Assignment of Patent#page1.tif

PATENT 504421456 REEL: 042755 FRAME: 0611

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT (this "Assignment") is by BW Manufacturing, incorporated, a Michigan corporation ("Assignor"), being the owner of the patent listed below, together with the assets and goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such patent and every right connected therewith, including all rights to damages and other remedies for past infringement of such patents (the "Patent"), for the benefit of BW Manufacturing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), and its successors and assigns.

Patent Description	Patent No.	Patent Date
Floor Resurfacing Disk	US 7,997,960 B2	August 16, 2011

Pursuant to and in accordance with the provisions and conditions of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated the date hereof by and among Assignor. Assignee and the additional parties named therein (the "Purchase Agreement"), and for the consideration therein specified. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Patent.

This Assignment is entered into pursuant to and is subject to all of the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, and nothing herein shall be deemed to modify any of the representations, covenants, agreements, warranties and obligations of the parties thereunder. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms, provisions and conditions of this Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, the terms, provisions and conditions of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.

Dated June 16 , 2017.

BW MANUFACTURING, INCORPORATED

Bruce M. Williams, President

[Signature Page to Assignment of Patent]

PATENT REEL: 042755 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 06/20/2017